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Cornforth Chronicle  

West  Cornforth Primary School  

Pupil Attendance 

Pupil attendance for this 

week  is 93.6% com-

pared to Government  

guidelines of 95%. 

If your child is going to 

be absent from school 

please inform the office 

on 01740 654315 before 

9.30am. Thank you! 
 

School Holidays 15/16 
 

 

Spring Half Term 2015   
Fri 13th Feb-Mon 23rd 

Feb 2015 (1 week). 

Easter 2015 
Fri 27th Mar-Mon 13th 

Apr. (2 weeks). 

May Day 2015 
4th May 2015 (1 day). 
 

Summer Half Term 
Fri 22nd –Mon 1st June 

(1 week). 

Summer 2015 

Thurs 16th July - Thurs 

3rd Sept  

(6 weeks and 4 days) 

Autumn Half Term 2015 

Fri 23rd Oct –Mon 2nd 

Nov (1 week). 

Christmas 2015 

Thurs 17th Dec-Tues 5th 

Jan 2016 (2 weeks and 

2days). 

Spring Half Term 2016 

Fri12th Feb-Mon 22nd 

Feb (1 week). 

Easter 2016-  Thurs 24th 

March-Mon 11th April 

2016 (2 weeks and 1 day) 

May Day 2016- 

Mon 2nd May (1 day). 

 

Issue 20–Spring Term 

Upcoming School Events 

Fri 13th Feb– Break up for 1 

week for half term, returning  

Mon 23rd Feb– Taekwondo 

for Classes 5 & 6 from 1pm. 

Tues 24th Feb– Dance after 

school club starts 3-4pm. 

Wed 25th Feb– Class 4 to 

attend a presentation from 

author Peter Barron at  

Spennymoor Town Hall from 

12-3pm. 

*Dance for Class 5 & 6 from 

1pm. 

Thurs 26th Feb– Road  

Safety for Class 5 (am) and 

Class 6 (pm). 

Fri 27th Feb– Pedestrian 

Training for Classes 3 & 4. 

Mon 2nd Mar– Start selling 

red noses today! 

Tues 3rd Mar– Class 2  

football event at Shildon 

Leisure Centre. 

Wed 4th Mar– Hi 5 Netball 

Tournament at Whitworth 

Park School 9-12.30pm 

*Dance for Classes 5 & 6 

from 1pm. 

Thurs 5th Mar– Road  

Safety for Classes 5 & 6. 

* Football at Sedgefield CC 

from 3-4pm. 

Fri 6th Mar– Pedestrian 

Training (week 2) Y3 & 4. 

Tues 10th Mar– Intra 

School Dance Festival from 

10am. 

Wed 11th Mar– Tag Rugby 

at Whitworth Park (team 

only) Whitworth Park from 

9am-3pm. 

*Dance for classes 5 & 6 

from 1pm. 

Thurs 12th Mar– Road 

Safety for Classes 5 & 6 (am 

& pm). 

Fri 13th Mar– RED NOSE 

DAY!! 

*Pedestraian Training– Clas-

ses 3 & 4 (last week) 1pm. 

NURSERY 
Cole  

For growing in 

confidence. 

Lewis Cain 

For trying hard in 

key worker  

sessions. 

SCHOOL NEWS 

We break up today for 1 week for the Spring Half Term 

holiday. We return on Monday 23rd February 2015.  

As you may have noticed the demolition of our old  

infant school  block has started this week. You will be 

able to view the progress while you are collecting or 

dropping off your children. 

Thank you to everyone who came along to the disco on 

Monday. We hope you all had a fun time, your costumes 

were brilliant! You helped us raise £80 for school funds. 

Our Dance After School Club has proved to be  

popular. This new club will start on the first Tuesday 

(24/02/15) following our break. 

We will once again be saving the active kids vouchers 

from Sainsbury’s. Children can hand their vouchers into 

the reception, thank you. 

Our next charity fundraiser will be on Friday 13th 

March for Comic Relief. We will be selling red noses 

from the school office from Monday 2nd March 2015. 

The following internet link will take you to a video from 

the NSPCC on internet safety, http://www.nspcc.org.uk/

preventing-abuse/keeping-children-safe/share-aware/ 

CLASS GUIDE 

FSU– Nursery and  

          Reception Class 

KS1– Classes 1 & 2 

KS2– Classes 3, 4, 5 & 6  

‘Happy Birthday to..’ 

Declan  

who celebrated his  

birthday this week! 

RECEPTION 
Callum  

For a huge im-

provement in his 

attitude towards 
learning (and 

being a brilliant 

superhero on our 
mission). 

CLASS 1 
Tisi  

For putting in 

extra effort 

when  

answering 

questions. 

CLASS 2 
Lacey  

For writing 

some lovely 

adjectives about 

a character in 

literacy. 

CLASS 3 
Bradley  

For trying hard 

with his work 

and for being a 
very sensitive 

boy this week. 

CLASS 4 
Katy  

For her  

fabulous poem 

writing this 

week. Also for 

her neat  

handwriting.  

CLASS 5 
Megan  

For her amazing 

learning log 

every week. 

 

CLASS 6 
Ellis  

For an  

improvement in 

his level of 

effort. 
 

PUPILS OF THE WEEK 

After School Activities –Spring Term 2015 

Monday– Year 6 Booster Class 

Tuesday– Computer Club & Dance (KS1 & 2)  

Wednesday– Change for Life (KS1 & 2),  

                        Ipad Club (KS1 & 2),  

                        Film Club (KS1 & 2) 

Thursday– Fisch Project (KS2),   

                    Sing for Fun (KS1 & 2) 

Friday– Basketball (KS2) 


